



12 BA-3729-2025.C

2026:BHC-AS:18464

Sairaj

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3729 OF 2025**

Shantanu Laxman Nimbalkar

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Prashant V. Malik, for the Applicant.

Ms. Poonam P. Bhosale, APP, for the Respondent-State.

PSI Dipali Pawase, RCF Police Station.

CORAM Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.

DATED: 26th September 2025

PC:-

1. After some arguments, Mr. Prashant Malik, learned counsel appearing for Applicant sought two weeks time to take instructions from Applicant. He also seeks permission to file charge-sheet on record. Stand over to **7th November, 2025.**

2. Leave granted to amend the Application to place on record the charge-sheet. Amendment to be carried out within period of one week from today.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)