



Shivgan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3729 OF 2025**

Shantanu Laxman Nimbalkar

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr Prashant V Malik, for the Applicant.**Ms. Anamika Malhotra, APP for the Respondent-State.**

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.**DATED: 17TH OCTOBER 2025****PC:-**

1. Not on Board. Taken on Board.

2. Mr. Prashant Malik, learned counsel appearing for the Applicant, submits that he was asked to take instructions as to whether the Applicant is ready to deposit some amount in the Court. He says that the Applicant is ready and willing to deposit the amount in the Court. However, his Bail Application is on merits. He says that there is urgency in the matter.



3. In these circumstances, liberty is granted to learned counsel appearing for the Applicant to seek circulation before the Vacation Court.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2025.10.18
11:36:36
+0530