



2026:BHC-AS:18464

Board Sr.No.: -68

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3729 OF 2025

Shantanu Laxman NimbalkarAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. Prashant Malik for Applicant.

Ms. Poonam P. Bhosale, APP for the State-Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE J**

DATE : 24th November, 2025

P.C. :

Not before this Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)