



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Bail Application No.3729 of 2025

Shantanu Laxman Nimbalkar ... applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr Prashant Malik, for the applicant.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for the respondent/ State.

PSI Pradeep Shinde, RCF Police Station.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 10 December 2025.

P.C.:

Time to carry out the amendment is extended by one week as a last chance. Stand over to 24 December 2025.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)