



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Bail Application No.3729 of 2025

Shantanu Laxman Nimbalkar

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Mr Prashant V Malik, for the applicant.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for the respondent/ State.

PI Gajanan Deshmukh (IO), a/w PSI Pradip Shinde (Pairavi),
RCF Police Station, Mumbai, are present.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 12 December 2025.

Digitally
signed by
MAMTA
KALE
Date:
2025.12.12
15:44:05
+0530

P.C.:

- . Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Leave to amend. Necessary amendment shall be carried out within one week from today with an advance copy to be served on the other side.
3. By consent stand over to 5 January 2026.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)