



2026:BHC-AS:18464

Board Sr.No.: -72

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3729 OF 2025

Shantanu Laxman NimbalkarAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Prashant Vasudeo Malik a/w Irfan Ansari a/w Chandan
Chaudhary for Applicant

Adv. R. D. Humane APP for State-Respondent

WPSI - Dipali Pawase , PSI - Pradeep Shinde RCF Police
Station

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 20th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Advocate learned APP for the Respondent -
State, S.O. to 29/01/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)