



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3729 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 631 OF 2026

IN

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3729 OF 2025

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2026.02.24
13:39:49
+0530

Shantanu Laxman Nimbalkar

... Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Mr.Prashant Malik a/w Ms.Nidhi Pawar, Mr.Chandan Chaudhary, Mr.Shesh
Deshpande, for the Applicant.

Ms.R.D. Humane, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr.Mittal Munoth, for the Intervenor.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant, learned APP for the
Respondent-State and learned counsel for the Intervenor.

2. The Investigating Officer Mr.Anjuman Bagwan, shall remain
present before this Court on next date of hearing.

3. Stand over to 26th February 2026.

4. The learned counsel for the Intervenor submit that he will not



N.S.Kamble

2026:BHC-AS:18464

file Application for withdrawal of the amount before the Trial Court till
decision of this Bail Application.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)