

*Shubhada S Kadam*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3729 OF 2025**

Shantanu Laxman Nimbalkar
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra

Mr. Prashant Malik, Ms. Nidhi Pawar and Mr. Chandan Choudhar,
Advocate for Applicant.
Ms. Ranjana D. Humane, APP for Respondent-State.
Mr. Mittal Munoth along with Ms. Anushka Jain, Advocate for Respondent
No.2.
PSI-Dipali Pawase, RCF Police Station, present.

**CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.
DATE : 27th MARCH, 2026.**

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP for respondent-State.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant, on instructions, submits that the applicant will deposit Rs.4,00,000/- before the Trial Court to show his bona fides on or before the next date of hearing and requested to extend the temporary bail.
3. Considering the submission of learned counsel for the applicant, leave to deposit the amount.
4. Stand over to 1st April 2026.
5. Temporary bail extended till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM
Digitally
signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM
Date:
2026.03.30
14:18:06
+0530