

*Tikam*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3729 OF 2025

Shantanu Laxman Nimbalkar

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

Mr. Chandan Chaudhary h/f. Prashant Malik, Advocate for Applicant.

Smt. Ranjana D. Humane, APP for Respondent-State.

Sr. PI Dattatraya Patil a/w. PSI Dipali Pawase, RCF Police Station present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 4th May, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant and learned APP.
2. Learned APP submits that today the Investigating Officer has received the NBW Order. Hence, he seeks time.
3. At his request, stand over to 08/06/2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)